
Shootings Killed Shootings Killed Shootings Killed Shootings Killed

Chicago, IL 66 5 54 10 39 7 53 11

Cleveland, OH 0 0 4 1 10 3 3 0

Detroit, MI 4 1 7 1 7 3 3 0

Albuquerque, NM 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 0

Indianapolis, IN 0 0 5 1 5 1 3 1

St Louis, MO 6 4 7 3 8 3 5 1

Kansas City, MO 4 1 6 1 5 1 3 0

Memphis, TN 5 5 11 4 6 3 6 0

Milwaukee, WI 3 0 4 0 6 1 6 3

New York City 26 5 13 3 17 3 13 4

Boston, MA 1 0 2 0 9 0 9 5

Miami, FL 4 2 3 1 5 1 7 3

Los Angeles, CA 1 0 3 1 12 7 7 0

Seattle, WA 1 1 3 1 3 1 3 0

Portland, OR 4 1 1 1 2 0 3 1

Houston, TX 3 0 4 1 7 2 5 0

New Orleans, LA 3 2 4 2 4 0 7 4

Minneapolis, MN 2 0 4 2 8 2 2 1

Philadelphia, PA 9 6 7 2 19 2 4 1

Atlanta, GA 4 1 4 0 10 3 4 0

TOTALS: 147 35 147 36 185 45 148 35

*4-day Labor Day weekend

Shootings Killed Shootings Killed Shootings Killed Shootings Killed

Chicago, IL 39 6 48 7 36 3 53 5

Cleveland, OH 3 2 7 3 5 4 6 1

Detroit, MI 7 3 11 2 10 4 5 1

Albuquerque, NM 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 2

Indianapolis, IN 4 2 5 2 6 5 16 7

St Louis, MO 12 6 6 2 5 2 10 3

Kansas City, MO 2 1 5 1 2 1 3 1

Memphis, TN 6 4 6 2 2 0 6 0

Milwaukee, WI 1 0 5 2 6 3 4 1

New York City 16 3 11 1 9 0 12 3

Boston, MA 7 2 4 2 1 0 3 0

Miami, FL 5 0 2 1 1 0 6 2

Los Angeles, CA 8 0 9 3 2 2 10 3

Seattle, WA 3 1 3 1 2 3 4 1

Portland, OR 2 0 2 0 1 1 3 1

Houston, TX 9 4 7 2 3 1 8 2

New Orleans, LA 6 0 4 0 7 1 4 1

Minneapolis, MN 4 0 3 0 3 1 5 1

Philadelphia, PA 8 3 10 1 14 4 10 0

Atlanta, GA 6 1 6 2 6 1 7 0

TOTALS: 148 38 155 34 122 36 178 35

*Operation Legend cities

Sep. 11-13 Weekend

D&D Daily Analysis

Aug. 21-23 Weekend Aug. 28-30 Weekend *Sep. 4-7 Weekend

Sep.18-20 Weekend Sept. 25-27 Weekend Oct. 2-4 Weekend Oct. 9-11 Weekend

https://www.d-ddaily.net/

